

west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas 601 57th Street SE Charleston, WV 25304 (304) 926-0450 (304) 926-0452 fax Earl Ray Tomblin, Governor Randy C. Huffman, Cabinet Secretary www.dep.wv.gov

August 13, 2015

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT

Plugging

This permit, API Well Number: 47-2100547, issued to EQT PRODUCTION COMPANY, is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to all conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. The above named operator will also file, as required in WV Code 22-6-23, an affidavit on form WR-38 by two experienced persons in the operator's employment and the Oil and Gas inspector that the work authorized under this permit was performed and a description given. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties and operations here under may result in suspensions or revocation of this permit and in addition may result in civil and/or criminal penalities being imposed upon the operator.

This permit will expire in two (2) years from date of issue. If there are any questions, please free to contact me at (304) 926-0499 ext. 1654.

Operator's Well No: 1-1571

Farm Name: McDONALD, J. A.

API Well Number: 47-2100547 Permit Type: Plugging

Date Issued: 08/13/2015

PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. <u>Failure to adhere to the specified permit conditions may result in enforcement action.</u>

CONDITIONS

- 1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.
- 2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.
- 3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.
- 4. This well is under a consent order and must be plugged under the terms of that agreement.

Form WW-4	(B)
Permit Copy	
(Rev 2/01)	

Date:		July	21	, 2015	
Operator's Well				·	
Well No.	656186	(McDo	nal	d #1571)	
API Well No.:	47	021	-	00547	

				
	DIVISION OF ENVIR	WEST VIRGINIA ONMENTAL PRO OIL AND GAS	TECTION	
APPL	ICATION FOR A PER	MIT TO PLUG AN	ID ABANDON	
Well Type: Oil	Gas X Liqu	uid Injection	Waste Disposal:	
If Gas, Production	X Or Undergrou		Deep	Shallow X
Location: Center District:	1105 ft. Watershed: L	Paddy Run Gilmer	Quadrangle:	Tenner
6) EQT Produ Well Operator 120 Profes	uction Company ssional Place , WV 26330	7) Designated Address:	d Agent: Rex C. R 120 Professional Plac Bridgeport, WV 2633	28
Oil & Gas Danny Mullins Name: 124 Big Trace Fo Address: Harts, WV 25524		Address:		X8
10) Work Order: The work o	rder for the manner of pi	lugging this well is a	s follows:	
	OFFICE U	SE ONLY		
Notification must be given to t	L Jama	spector 24 hours bef		commence.

PLUGGING PROGNOSIS -Weston

McDonald, J.A # 1571 (656186)

Gilmer, County, WV API # 47-021-00547-D Center District

BY: Craig Duckworth

DATE: 2/6/14

CURRENT STATUS:

10" csg

@ 180'

8 1/4" csg

@ 1019'

6 5/8" csg

@1776' (packer @ 1655')

4 1/2" csg

@ 1961' (25 sks cement)

TD @ 1961'

Fresh Water @ 155' & 670'

Salt Water @ None reported

1st Salt Sand @ 1352'

Coal @ None reported

Gas shows @ 670', 1749'-1774 Blue Monday, 1888'-1894'& 1917'-1926' Big Injun,

Oil Shows @ 670'

Stimulation: Perfs. 1907'- 1912' & 1916'- 1924'

Elevation @ 1100'

DM

- 1. Notify State Inspector, Danny Mullins, 304-932-6844, 24 hrs. Prior to commencing operations.
- 2. TIH w/ tbg @1961'; Set 261' C1A Cement Plug @ 1961' to 1700' (Gas shows @ 1749'-1774 Blue Monday, 1888'-1894'& 1917-1926' Big Injun)
- 3. TOOH w/ tbg & Attempt to pull 4 1/2" if unable to pull free point and cut at free point.
- 4. TOOH w/ tbg @ 1700; gel hole @ 1700' to 1600'
- 5. TIH w/tbg @ 4 1/2" csg cut; Set 100' C1A Cement Plug @ 1600' to 1500' (4 1/2" csg)
- 6. Set a 100' CIA Cement Plug 50' In/Out of cut. Perf. All FW, Coal, Oil and Gas shows below 4 1/2" cut. Do not omit any plugs
- 7. TOOH w/4 ½" csg & Attempt to pull 6 5/8" if unable to pull free point and cut at free point.
- 8. Set a 100' CIA Cement Plug 50' In/Out of cut. Perf. All FW, Coal, Oil and Gas shows below 6 5/8" cut. Do not omit any plugs.
- 9. TIH w/tbg @ 1400'; Set 148' C1A Cement Plug @ 1400' to 1252' (6 5/8" csg @ 1776' & Salt Sand @ 1352',
- 10. TOOH w/ tbg @ 1252; gel hole @ 1252' to 1100'.
- 11. TOOH w/ tbg @ 1100'; Set 200' C1A Cement Plug @ 1100' to 900' (Elevation @ 1100' & 8 1/4" csg @ 1019'
- 12. Set a 100' C1A Cement Plug 50' In/Out of cut. Perf. All FW, Coal, Oil and Gas shows below 8 1/4" cut do not omit any plugs
- 13. TOOH w/ tbg @ 900'; gel hole @ 900' to 670'
- 14. TOOH w/ tbg @ 670'; Set 100' C1A Coment Plug @ 670' to 570' (Fresh Water @ 670')
- 15. TOOH w/ tbg @ 570'; gel hole @ 570' to 230'
- 16. TOOH w/ tbg @ 230'; Set 230' C1A Cement Plug @ 230' to Surface (10"csg @ 180')
- 17. Top off as needed
- 18. Set Monument to WV-DEP Specifications
- 19. Reclaim Location & Road to WV-DEP Specifications

, Quadrangle Glenville N. W.

Permit No. G43	<u>1–547 Dr</u> i	lll Deeper	WELL	RECOR		Oil or Gas	
ress3	90k Main	stural Gas Co Street, Mun	hall. Pa.	Casing and Tubing	Used in Drilling	Left in Well	Packers
Location (waters Well No. 1-1	Pac 571	idys Run County Gi	E)ev. 1100	Size16		к	ind of Packer
The surface of tr	act is owned	in fee by		. 10		Si	se of
Mineral rights ar	re owned by_			616		D	epth set
	ed June	25, 1963 5, 1963	Po	2	1961	Po	erf. top 1907; erf. bottom 1912; erf. top 1916; erf. bottom 1921;
Volume2 Rock Pressure	/10ths Merc. 5,830 100	inlbs	Incl	CASING CE	25 bags of	SIZENo.	FtDate
				FEI	etinch	IESFE	etinches
WELL FRACTU	RED Jul	v 25, 1963 ·	- 30,000# of	sand and 70	2 bbls. of w	ater	ETINCHES
L Pressur	E AFTER T	NT600 REATMENT Feet	450#				
Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth	Remarks
Lime Sand Slate	Gray Gray Dark	Hard Hard Soft	1776 1837 1926	1837 1926	Gas 8,000 ca Gas	1888-94' • ft. 1917-26' d to 25,830	Big Lime Big Injun Sand
		Total Der		1946			
		1	Measurement	•		Offic	RECEIVED e of Oil and Gas
						· .	JUL 8 4 4 5
	į		•		/: F	Si EDW. () ECEIVED () West Virginia Dopt. of Mines	Edineria or occu
	,					Pobu.	08//14/2015

21	00	547	7
----	----	-----	---

· McDonald, J.A. # 1511 21-0054	וו-נו	اعادعا	48	2100547
Company Carnegie Natural Gas Company Address 1014 Frick Bldg., Pittsburgh, Pa.	Casing and Tubing	Used in Drilling	Left in Well	Packers
Farm J. L. Acres Contion (waters) Paddys Run 1 No. 1 = 1571 Elev 1100 District Center County Gilmer	Size 1619	***************************************	······································	Kind of Packer Anchor
The surface of tract is owned in fee by OTHA BRLIER. Address ALLISON, W. VA.	10	180 1019	180 1019	Size of 650 x 620
Mineral rights are owned by MINNIE MoDONALD, BLANCHE LODONALD & ODRA DOBBLES Address GLENVILLE, W. VA.	•	1776	1776	Depth set 1655
Drilling commenced June 6th 1942 Drilling completed July 3rd 1942	8 2		***************************************	Perf. top 1666 Perf. bottom1676
Open Flow /10ths Water in	Liners Used		***************************************	Perf. top
20 /10ths More in 5 Inch				No, FTDat
Oil bbls, 1st 24 hrs. Fresh water 155 feet 670 feet	COAL WAS E	ncountere	ED AT	FEET INCHE
Salt waterfeetfeet	FEE	INC	CHES	FEETINCHE

Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil Gas or Water	Depth Found	Bemarks
Clay	Red	Boft	. 0	10			
8and	Yellow	Boft	10	20			
Clay	Blue	Soft	30	1 50			†
('sme	Gray	Hard	50	70			
had Rook	Red	8oft	7 0.	75		i	1
Line	Gray	. Hard	75	106			
Red Rock	Red	Boft	106	155		j	
\ Sand	Gray	Hard	155	180	Water	155	Fresh
Red Rook	Red	8oft	180	260			1
81ato	Black	8oft	200	250		ł	ţ
Red Rock	Red	Soft	250	346			
Iáme	Gray	Hard	34 5	3 58		l	DE0-11-
Red Rook	Red	Boft	368	438		1	RECEIVED
Lime	Blue	Hard	438	444		} C	ffice of Oil and Gas
Red Rook	Red	Boft	444	478			
Shells	Gray	Hard	478	660	Water	670	JUL 24 355
Sand	White	Boft	660	682	011	670 Show	JUL # 4)
81ate	Black	Bost	682	: 683	Gas		L
Sand	Mite	Soft	683	700	1	1 0.0 0000	VV Department or
Blate	Black	. Soft	700	727	1	l Env	ronmental Protectio
Sand	White	Hard	727	742]		The state of the s
Slate Bhls	. White	Medium	742	800			ļ
Sand	White .	Hard	800	875			Idttle Dunkard
Slate	White	8oft	875	930	. "	Trate.	SECOND PRINCE
Sand	Gray	Hard	930	985	1/181/1	1970	Big Dunkard
81ate	Black	Soft	985	1005	11/1/3	100	3-6 3422-54
Sand	White	Hard	1005	1059	1/2, 1	12 F31	Gas Sand
Slate	Gray	' Boft	· . · 1 069	1128			
Sand	White	Hard	1128	1352	The many	Will fry Syl	1st Salt Sand
7 Plate	White	Boft	1352	1368	The Profits	3 },	•
and	Dark	Hard	1368	1588	MARINE MARINE	` ^\}'	2nd Salt Sand
Slate Shel		Medium	1388	1425	T'C.		
Sand .	White .	Hard .	1425	1445	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	iic William	3rd Salt Sand
Slate Shell		Medium	1445	1475	Section 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19	Firm.	
Lime	Dark	Hard	1475	1508	1	,	00114.4165.5
Slate.	Dark	Boft.	1508	1513			08//14/2015
Limp .	Bark.	Bard .	: 1513	1531	1		
Rand i	95-4 ÷=	Head	1541	7570	1	t	1 *** * * * - *

<i></i>	Sand Lime	White White	Hard Hard	1748 1775	- 1775	Gas 20/10 Mercur 1,585,00 16/10 Mercur 1,400,0	1749-74' y in 5" O Gu ft. y in 5"	Blue Monday
<u>(</u>	•		Total De	pth.	1776		J 54 10. 12	on sinc in.
	Steel Line	Measurem	ents at 675'	10101	1605' - 1668'	_ 1750: _177		
•	•				2000	_ 1/80.51//	•	
	•			•		· .	:	
i	•	·					ز ا	
	•			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	•			•				•
' سر	. * • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			•••		•		
(•	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		····	;· •			
	·	<u>.</u> .			:			
	. 1	•	: .					
•			·. :					>
: 7	···· .	to a second	· :		·	. •	DE	
				• •		: :	Office of	Oll and Gas
(:. :.	·			244865 Partment of
		·. ·.		• . •		}	Environme	rital Projection
								08//14/201

		2,002 (7.
	2 -3 RELA FURR	Longitude 80 i' 50
	MATIONAL EXCHANGE BANK SIN PILE J.A. Madonal Second Seco	AUSERL REED ANGERON STATE OF
		Coffice of Oil and Gas
	New Location S Drill Deeper	JIII 3 Z 20 -
(Company CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS \$704 MRIN St., MUNHALL, PA. Address AMARIAN ST., MUNHALL, PA. Farm J. A. Mc DONALD Tract Acres 6.5 Lease No. EM653-19 Well (Farm) No Serial No	STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION CHARLESTON WELL LOCATION MAP FILE NO. GIL - 5 47 - DRIGG DEFPR 3-25-63 + Denotes location of well on United States Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, Pet 14/2015 itude and longitude lines being represented

WW-4-A · Revised 6/07	,	1)			July 2	21, 2015
11011000 (10)		2)		Well Number Donald #15		
		3)	API Well No		021 -	00547
	STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA -	. RURFALI (E ENVIDO	State	County	Permit
DIV	/ISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL P	ROTECTIO	N. OFFICE	OF OIL & G	:AS	
	NOTICE AND APPLICATION	TO PLUG A	ND ABANI	OON WELL	,,,,,	
4) Surface Owne (a) Name	r(s) to be served: <u>Danny Hayward</u> Furr		5) (a) Coal			
Address	3913 Lower Cedar Creek Rd.	····	Name Address	None		
	Glenville, WV 26351		71441000			
(b) Name			(b) 0 - 1 0			
Address			(b) Coal Ow Name	ner(s) with D		
			Maine	Danny Hay 3913 Lowe	Cedar C	reek Rd
			Address	Glenville, V		
(c) Name			Name			
Address			Address		 -	·
6) Inspector	Danny Mullins () Anny	Millins	(c) Coal Lee	see with Dec	la sali sa	
Address	124 Big Trace Fork Road 120 3		Name	None	aration	
Tolonhone	Harts WV 25524 Buck		Address			
Telephone	(304) 932,6844 937	1-6844				
(2) The plat (i The reason y Instructions o	cation to Plug and Abandon a Well on Fordescribes the well its and the plugging well- surveyor's map) showing the well-location ou received these documents is that you in the reverses side. However, you are not under Chapter 22-8 of the West Virginal Application and assessment in the second of the west Virginal Application and assessment in the second of the west Virginal Application and assessment in the second of the west Virginal Application and assessment in the second of the west Virginal Application and assessment in the second of the west Virginal Application and the West Virginal A	vork order; and in on Form WW i have rights re- not required to t inia Code, the	/-6. garding the ap ake any action	eplication which	n are sumn	narized in the
of Oil and Ga attached App been mailed t	nd Application and accompanying documes, West Virginia Division of Environmental lication and depicted on the attached For or registered or certified mail or delivered on or before the day of mailing or delivered.	ients for a permial Protection, was minimum. WW-6. Coping to the control of the c	it to plug and fith respect to ples of this No person(s) na	abandon a we the well at the tice, the Apolic	li with the (location de	Chief of the Office
	Well Operator:		duction Com	pany	/	INF
	By: lts:	Victoria Permitti	J.Roark ng Superviso	1	M	
	Address:	PO Box	280			
	Telephone:	(304) 84	ort, WV 2 6 33 1-0076	<u> </u>		
ubscribed and swe	orn before me this 1 215t	day of	Vale	_	2015	5
y Commission Expir	198: Lote heart	10/2/10	70	Notary Pi	iblic	
ne Office of Oil & Gas Irsonal information ma gulatory requirements,	processes your-personal information, such as y be disclosed to other State agencies or third including Freedom of Information Act request of your-personal Activities of WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC Misty S Christie 1207 Briefcliff Rd	parties in the note. Sts. Our office will	mai course of i	business or as n	eaded to co	
	Bridge part, WV 26330					08//14
and the second						00// 14

WV Department of Environnes 4444045 tion

WW-9 Revised 2/03

Page of			
2) Operator's We	II Nu	mber	
656186 (McDona	ald#	1571)	
3) API Well No.:	47	021 -	00547

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL & GAS CONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN AND SITE REGISTRATION APPLICATION FORM GENERAL REDMIT FOR OIL AND GAS DIT WASTE DISCHARGE

Operator Name: Watershed:		CTION COMPANY	,	OP II	٥.		
	LQTPRODUC	Paddy Run		Quadrangle:		anner	
Elevation:	1105 ft.	County:	Gilmer	District:		enter	
Description of ant	cipated Pit Waste	:		Formation Flui	ds	_	
Do you anticipate Will synthetic line	100 C			he proposed well w	ork? Ye	es No <u>X</u> ml	
Proposed Dispose	Land Applic Undergrou Reuse (at A	cation nd Injection - UIC API Number) cosal Permit #.	Permit Numbe	r			
-	nticipated for this vised, what type?	well? Air, freshwa Synthetic, petroleu	5	etc.			
If left in Landfill I certify that I u issued on August	pit and plan to solid or offsite name/perr nderstand and ago 1, 2005, by the Of	ree to the terms ar	I be used? Cen nd conditions of s of the West	of the GENERAL W	Environmenta	al Protection. I	
understand that th	e provisions of the				citilo di dolla	ition of the general	
I certify under pen application form a for obtaining the ir significant penaltie	r applicable law o alty of law that I hand all attachments formation, I believ as for submitting fa	r regulation can le ave personally exa thereto and that, ve that the informa	ad to enforcer amined and ar based on my i ation is true, ac	nent action. n familiar with the in	viduals imme te. I am awa	diately responsible	
permit and/or other I certify under pen application form a for obtaining the ir significant penaltion Company Off	r applicable law on alty of law that I hand all attachments formation, I believes for submitting facial Signature	r regulation can le ave personally exa thereto and that, re that the informa alse information, in	ead to enforcer amined and ar based on my i ation is true, ac noluding the po	nent action. n familiar with the in nquiry of those indi curate and comple	viduals imme te. I am awa	diately responsible	
permit and/or other I certify under pen application form a for obtaining the ir significant penaltion Company Off	r applicable law o alty of law that I hand all attachments formation, I believ as for submitting fa	r regulation can le ave personally exa thereto and that, re that the informa alse information, in	ad to enforcer amined and ar based on my i ation is true, ac	nent action. n familiar with the in nquiry of those indi curate and comple	viduals imme te. I am awa	diately responsible	
permit and/or other I certify under pen application form a for obtaining the ir significant penaltic Company Off Company Off Company Off	r applicable law of alty of law that I had all attachments formation, I believes for submitting facial Signature icial (Typed or Pacial Title	r regulation can le ave personally exact thereto and that, we that the information, in alse information, in virinted) Victo Permittin	rad to enforcer amined and an based on my i ation is true, ac ncluding the po ria Roark	nent action. In familiar with the in inquiry of those indicurate and comple essibility of fine or in	viduals imme te. I am awa	diately responsible	
permit and/or other I certify under pen application form a for obtaining the ir significant penaltic Company Off Company Off Company Off Subscribed and	r applicable law of alty of law that I had all attachments formation, I believes for submitting facial Signature icial (Typed or Picial Title	r regulation can le ave personally exact thereto and that, we that the information, in alse information, in virinted) Victo Permittir	rad to enforcer amined and ar based on my i ation is true, ac ncluding the po ria Roark ng Superviso day of	nent action. In familiar with the in inquiry of those indicurate and comple in its interest of the inquiry of those indicurate and complete in its incurate in its incurat	viduals imme te. I am awa	ediately responsible re that there are 2015	
permit and/or other I certify under pen application form a for obtaining the ir significant penaltic Company Off Company Off Company Off	r applicable law of alty of law that I had all attachments formation, I believes for submitting facial Signature icial (Typed or Picial Title	r regulation can le ave personally exact thereto and that, we that the information, in alse information, in virinted) Victo Permittin	ria Roark agy of	nent action. In familiar with the in inquiry of those indicurate and comple in its interest of the inquiry of those indicurate and complete in its incurate in its incurat	viduals imme te. I am awai nprisonment.	ediately responsible re that there are	d Ga

			-	OPERATOR'S WELL NO.: 656186 (McDonald #157)
		LEGE	ND	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Property Boundary		—	Diversion	1111111
Road		S	pring	Wet Spot
2222222222	:	0-		み
Planned Fence	D	rain Pipe with	size In inches	Water Way
//_/		——— Q	→	← → ८ →
Existing Fence	/`	Stream	~ ~	Cross Drain
Open Ditch		Artificial Filte	er Strip	Rock
	~	XXX	*	දුදිදිදි දි
North	Building	9	Water well	Drill site
N			w	\oplus
Pit with Cut Walls	Fit	with Compacte	ed vvalis Area (of Land Application of Pit Was
posed Revegetation Treatm	ent: Acres Dis	sturbed:	1± Prevegetation	n nH
Lime <u>3</u> To				
Fertilizer (10-20-20) or eq		-	/3 ton	ibs/cosp (500 lbs minimum
Mulch 2 Tor	_			lbs/acre (500 lbs minimum
		D MIXTURES		
Area I	944	o mixi oneo		Area II
Seed Type	lbs/acre	aM	Seed Type	lbs/acre
led Fescue	40	V	Red Fescue	
isike Clover	5	_	Alsike Clover	15 5
nnual Rye	15	-		
		-		
TTACH: rawing(s) of road, location,	pit and propos	sed area for land	application.	
hotocopies section of involv	ed 7 5' topogr	aphic sheet.		
	red r.o topogi			
lan annound bu		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
lan approved by:				
Plan approved by: Comments: Title:			ate:	

08//14/2015

Topo Quad:____ Tanner 7.5' 1 " = 2000' Scale: Gilmer Date: July 2, 2015 County: Project No: 25-19-00-07 Center District: Topo 47-021-00547 WV 656186 (McDonald #1571) REEK Oil 47-021-00547 Wells WV 656186 Fork E R . Shileh Ch RECEIVED Office of Oil and Gas JUL 2 4 2015 NAD 27, South Zone N: 696,603.31 WV Department of E: 2,031,081.01 WGS 84 Environmentaly Knob LAT: 38.913033 LONG: -80.890604 ELEV: 1105.22 PREPARED FOR: SURVEYING AND MAPPING SERVICES PERFORMED BY: ALLEGHENY SURVEYS, INC. **EQT Production Company** 1-800-482-8606 237 Birch River Road Birch River, WV 26610 P.O. Box 280 Bridgeport, WV 26330 PH: (304) 649-8606 FAX: (304) 649-8608



West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection Office of Oil and Gas WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

API: 47-021-00547 WELL NO.: WV 656186 (McDonald #1571)
FARM NAME: J. A. McDonald
RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME: EQT Production Company
COUNTY: Gilmer DISTRICT: Center
QUADRANGLE:Tanner 7.5`
SURFACE OWNER: Danny Hayward Furr
ROYALTY OWNER: Marjorie O. Dobbins, et al.
UTM GPS NORTHING: 4307132 .
UTM GPS EASTING: 509484 . GPS ELEVATION: 337 m (1105 ft)
The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet the following requirements: 1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude: height above mean sea level (MSL) – meters. 2. Accuracy to Datum – 3.05 meters 3. Data Collection Method: Survey grade GPS: Post Processed Differential Real-Time Differential Mapping Grade GPS _X : Post Processed Differential _X Real-Time Differential _X Real-Time Differential _X Real-Time Differential _A Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location. I the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and RECEIVED prescribed by the Office of Oil and Gas. Office of Oil and Gas.
Star O for 15#2180 7/9/15
Signature Title Date

r. ru-



POTENTIAL WATER SAMPLE DATA SHEET

CLIENT: EQT PRODUCTION COMPANY
LEASE NAME AND WELL No. McDonald #1571 - WV 656186 - API No. 47-021-00547

POTENTIAL SAMPLE LOCATIONS

There appears to be no known water samples within the required 1000' of the existing well WV 656186.

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

JUL 2 4 2015

BIRCH RIVER OFFICE

237 Birch River Road Birch River, WV 26610 phone: 304-649-8606 fax: 304-649-8608 BRIDGEPORT OFFICE

172 Thompson Drive Bridgeport, WV 26330 phane: 304-848-5035 fax: 304-848-5037 ALUM CREEK OFFICE

PO Box 108 • 1413 Childress Rd Alum Creek, WV 25003 phane: 304-756-2949 fax. 304-756-2948 WWs Department of Environment with Running Williamson, WV 25438

phone: 304-724-5008 fax: 304-724-5010

08//14/2015

08//14/2015

Topo Quad: Tanner 7.5' Scale: 1 " = 2000' County: Gilmer Date: July 2, 2015 District: Center Project No: 25-19-00-07 Water 47-021-00547 WV 656186 (McDonald #1571) No Potential Water Samples within 1000' Oit 47-021-00547 Grai WV 656186 Fork E . Shiloh Ch RECEIVED Office of Oil and Gas NAD 27, South Zone N: 696.603.31 E: 2,031,081.01 WGS 84 WV Departmen Big Pine LAT: 38.913033 Environmental Erdection LONG: -80.890604 ELEV: 1105.22 PREPARED FOR: SURVEYING AND MAPPING SERVICES PERFORMED BY: ALLEGHENY SURVEYS, INC. **EQT Production Company** 1-800-482-8606 P.O. Box 280 237 Birch River Road Birch River, WV 26610 PH: (304) 649-8606 FAX: (304) 649-8608 Bridgeport, WV 26330